Annual Report of Pleasant Township

Harvey County, Kansas

The undersigned treasurer and trustee of Pleasant Township, submit the following
report for the year ending December 31, 2012.

State of Kansas

Township Annual Report

FINANCIAL REPORT
Cash Cash
Balance Total Total Balance Unpaid Bills
Name of Funds Jan. 1, 2012 Receipts Expenditures | Dec. 31,2012 | Dec. 31,2012
General 2,035.96 10,495.77 10,500.00 2,031.73 0.00
Road 5,919.11 85,965.32 85,500.00 6,384.43 0.00
Machine 32,836.45 33,460.98 44,426.50 21,870.93 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals 40,791.52 129,922.07 140,426.50 30,287.09 0.00
Total Cash Balance for all Funds 30,287.09
Does the Total Cash Balance for all Funds equal to Cash Balance Dec. 31? Yes

I certify that this financial report is a correct summary of all money received and expended as well as

all unpaid bills for the township during the year ending December 31, 2012.

Date: ﬂ?*/zlgﬂ/B

ToWnship Treasure

(Cut here for Publication)

Date:

Report must be published if the annual budget exceeded $25,000.

Township Trustee

Filed this /2Tday of ¢ 2; Jin waris

Examined and confirmed by the County
Commission, __ day of

County Clerk
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State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Report

Projected Receipts: 10,500.00
Pleasant Township YTD Receipts: 10,495.77
; 5 . 2012 Projected
General Fund Receipts Receipts: 2012
10,500.00 Receipts Detail |
. Amount Budget Coun Interest .
Date Received From . = v Plots Rental | Donations Sold
Received Remaining Treasurer | Income
1/27/2012 Harvey County 4,953.40 5,546.60 4,953.40
1/27/2012 Harvey County 220.83 5,325.77 220.83
3/22/2012 Harvey County 702.31 4,623.46 702.31
6/5/2012 Harvey County 2,468.11 2,155.35 2.468.11
9/24/2012 Harvey County 1,841.80 313.55 1,841.80
11/11/2012 Harvey County 43.22 270.33 43.22
12/31/2012 Interest 31.41 238.92 31.41
12/27/2013 Harvey County 234.69 4.23 234.69
Total 10,495.77 10,464.36 31.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciling total for all receipts detail 10,495.77

Note: The 'Total' and 'Reconciling total' should be equal.

Page No.



State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Repont

2012 Budget Authority: 10,500.00
Pleasant Township Less YTD Expenditures: 10,500.00
. Running Total| 2012 Budge!
General Fund Expenditures Cash B‘f}ancc: Autho:'?yg: ! Remaining Exp Authority: - 2012
2,031.73{  10,500.00 Expenditures Detail
Check . . Amount | Authority Officers | Wages & CTOS
Date Paid to/Description . . - Utilities | & Office | Equipment| Repairs Mowing | Transfer | Mileage
Number Paid Remaining Pay Taxes ey
17272012 2257 Waste Connections 40.25 10,459.75 40.25
1/27/2012 2260 HV County Rural Water 33.53 10,426.22 33.53
1/30/2012 2261 HV County Parks Department 13115 10,295.07 131.15
1/30/2012 2263 Don Lanzrath 644.78 9,650.29 342.30 302.48
2/4/2012 2267 Ruzen Flowers 52.53 9,597.76 52.53
2/14/2012 2268 Waste Connections 80.50 9,517.26 80.50
2/1472012 2270 Butler REC 75.91 9.441.35 75.91
2/14/2012 2271 Postmaster 17.60 9,423.75 17.60
3/4/2012 2272 HV County Rural Water 28.39 9.395.36 28.39
3/5/2012 2278 Dave Ulbrich 85.25 9,310.11 85.25
3/5/2012 2281 Richard Schroeder 27.50 9,282.61 27.50
3/9/2012 2282 Dilllon's 27.06 9,283.05 27.06
3/26/2012 2284 Butler REC 65.21 9,217.84 65.21
3/26/2012 2286 Newton Kansan 94,25 9,123.59 04.25
4/12/2012 2287 HV County Rural Water 22.25 9,101.34 22.25
4/12/2012 2288 Allied Ins. 100.00 9,001.34 100.00
4/12/2012 2289 Waste Connections 40.25 8,961.09 40,25
4/30/2012 2295 HV County Rural Water 17.12 8,943.97 17.12
4/30/2012 2296 Butler REC 62.73 8,881.24 62.73
4/30/2012 2298 Dave Ulbrich 11.00 8,870.24 11.00
4/30/2012 2299 Don Lanzrath 49.50 8,820.74 49.50
3/10/2012 2302 Waste Connections 40.235 8,780.49 40.25
6/4/2012 2303 Butler REC 61.5] 8,718.98 61.51
6/4/2012 2304 HV County Rural Water 20.51 8,698.47 20.51
6/4/2012 2306 Waste Connections 40.25 8,658.22 40.25
6/14/2012 2313 Carolyn Brock 150.00 8,508.22 150,00
6/25/2012 2315 Dave Ulbrich 37.40 8,470.82 37.40
6/25/2012 2316 Butler REC 55.78 8,415.04 55.78
6/25/2012 2317 Postmaster 27.00 8,388.04 27.00
6/25/2012 Reimbersement Heinze Insurance (205.00) 8,593.04 (205.00)
6/30/2012 2322 Don Lanzrath 500.00 8,093.04 500.00
6/30/2012 2324 Richard Schroeder 500.00 7,593.04 500.00
6/30/2012 2326 Ruth Sperling 500.00 7,093.04 500.00
6/30/2012 2328 KS Department of Labor 1.51 7,091.53 1.51
6/30/2012 2329 HV County Rural Water 21.47 7,070.06 21.47
6/30/2012 2330 Newton Kansan 72.50 6,997.56 72.50
7/30/2012 2333 Waste Connections 40.25 6,957.31 40.25
7/30/2012 2334 HY County Rural Water 46.00 6,911.31 46,00
7/30/2012 2335 Butler REC 68.10 6,843.21 68.10
8/27/2012 2338 Butler rec 59.64 6,783.57 59.64
8/27/2012 2339 Waste Connections 40.25 6.,743.32 40.25
8/27/2012 2342 Don Lanzrath - Reimbursement 209.25 6,534.07 209.25
8/27/2012 2344 Dave Ulbrich 147.85 6,386.22 147.85
8/27/2012 2348 Wesco 28.18 6,358.04 28.18
8/27/2012 Reimbursement-- Lanrath (55.00) 6,413.04 {55.00)
8/27/2012 Reimbursement -- McLain water (242.30) 6,655,34 (242.30)
9/16/2012 2349 Waste Connections 40.25 6.615.09 40.25
9/16/2012 2350 HV County Rural Water 46.23 6,568.86 46,23
9/24/2012 2352 Butler REC 63.61 6,505.25 63,61
9/24/2012 2353 Prewitt-Lawson Septic Tank 120.00 6,385.25 120.00
9/24/2012 2356 Reimbursement -~ Don Lanzrath 250.51 6,134.74 250.51
10/11/2012 2359 HV County Rural Water 49.89 6,084.85 49.89
10/11/2012 2360 Waste Connections 40.25 6,044.60 40.25




State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Report

10/17/2012 2362 Butler REC 147.06 5,897.54 147.06
10/17/2012 2363 Butler REC 61.84 5,835.70 61.84
10/17/2012 2365 Postmaster 27.00 5,808.70 27.00
10/29/2012 2368 Propane Central 250.73 5.557.97 250.73
10/29/2012 2369 Bowser Electric 82.30 5.475.47 82.50
10/29/2012 2370 Don Lanzrath 983.31 4,492.16 983.31
10/29/2012 2371 Dave Ulbrich 22.00 4,470.16 22.00
10/29/2012 2372 Don Lanzrath 66.00 4.404.16 66.00
11/11/2012 2375 HV County Rural Water 29.23 4,374.93 29.23
11/11/2012 2377 Waste Connections 40.25 4,334.68 40.25
11/26/2012 2382 Butler REC 70.05 4,264.63 70.03
11/26/2012 2385 Don Lanzrath 443.61 3,821.02 443.61
12/4/2012 checks -- Legacy Bank 84.31 3,736.71 84.31
12/8/2012 2386 Foxridge Restaurant 203.06 3,533.65 203.06
12/19/2012 2387 HV County Rural Water 40.66 3,492.99 40.66
12/19/2012 2388 Waste Connections 40,25 3,452.74 40.25
12/19/2012 2390 Butler REC 70.30 3,382.44 70.30
12/27/2012 2395 Central Propane 596.00 2.,786.44 596.00
12/27/2012 2395 Ceniral Propane - void (596.00) 3,382.44 (596.00)
12/27/2012 2398 Don Lanzrath 453.75 2.928.69 453,75
12/27/2012 Legacy Bank - overdraft 30.00 2,898.69 30.00
12/31/2012 Transfer to machine 2,871.19 27.50 2,871.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total 10,500.00 1,560.00 1.51 2,410.90 786.99 -160.00 0.00 0.00 2,871.19 3,089.41
Reconciling total for all expenditures. 10,500.00

Note: The Total' and 'Reconciling total’ should be equal.
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State of Kansas

Detail for Annuat Report

Projected Receipts: 85,500.00
Pleasant Township YTD Receipts: 85,965.32
. 2012 Projected
Road Fund Receipts Receipts: 2012
$5,500.00 Receipts Detail I
. - A y
Date Received From m(?unt Bud.ge.t ﬂCoumy Interest Other
Received Remaining Treasurer Income

1/27/2012 Harvey County 1,932.89 83,567.11 1,932.89

1/27/2012 Harvey County 36,932.60 46,634.51 36,932.60

3/22/2012 Harvey County 1,640.02 44,994 49 1,640.02

3/26/2012 Harvey County 5,231.43 39,763.06 5,231.43

6/6/2012 Heinze Ins - Refund 60.00 39,703.06 60.00

6/6/2012 Harvey County 20,337.71 19,365.35 20,337.71

8/23/2012 oil lease income 790.00 18,575.35 790.00

9/24/2012 Harvey County 15,340.58 3,234.77 15,340.58
11/11/2012 Harvey County 1,959.94 1,274.83 1,959.94
12/27/2012 Harvey County 1,740.15 -465.32 1,740.15

Total 85,965.32 85,115.32 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciling total for all receipts detail 85,965.32

Note: The "Total' and 'Reconciling total’ should be equal.
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State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Report

2012 Budget Aunthority: 85,500.00
Pleasant Township Less YTD Expenditures:  85,500.00
. Running Total| 2012 Budg
Road Fund Expenditures Cash\ B;a:c‘:: EA:“hIz;:;el Remaining Exp Authority: - 2012
6,384.43  85,500.00 Expenditures Detail l
Date Check Paid to/Description Alnqunt Blld,g?l Officers \Yages & . Roa?l Transfers | Fed Tax
Number Paid Remaining Pay Taxes Equipment| Material
1/3/2012 2253 Dept of Treasury - IRS 640.85 84,859.15 640.85
1/3/2012 2254 KS Dept of Labor 28.47 84,830.68 2847
1/27/2012 2256 Butler REC- Utilities 93,50 84,737.18 93.50
1/27/2012 2258 J. L. Unruh, Inc. Inv 11-3704, 12-0107 4,624.43 80,112.75 4,624.43
1/27/2012 2259 Epp's truck  VOID 1,816.22 78,296.53 1,816.22
1/27/2012 2259 Voided check reversal (1,816.22)] 80,112.75 (1,816.22)
1/30/2012 2262 Heinze Ins 136.00 79.976.75 136.00
1/30/2012 2264 Dave Ulbrich 1,174.66 78,802.09 1,174.66
1/30/2012 2265 Don Lanzrath -- Patrol 654,70 78,147.39 654,70
173072012 2266 Richard Schroeder 206,25 77,941.14 206.25
2/14/2012 2269 Epp's Fuel 53.09 77.888.05 53.09
3/4/2012 2273 Epp's Service 138.31 77,749.74 138.31
3/4/2012 2274 JL Unruh 3,553.02 74,196.72 3,553.02
3/5/2012 2275 Heinze Ins 9,085.00 65,111.72 9,085.00
3/5/2012 2276 Dave Ulbrich 795.37 64,316.35 795.37
3/5/2012 2277 KS Fed Surplus Prop - 1st aid kit 56.90 64,259.45 56.90
3/5/2012 2279 Carquest 147.86 64,111.59 147.86
3/5/2012 2280 Richard Schroeder 542.40 63,569.19 542.40
3/26/2012 2283 Dave Ulbrich 438.73 63,130.46 438.73
3/26/2012 2285 J L Unrah 734.69 62,395.77 734.69
4/12/2012 2290 Heinze Ins 105.00 62,290.77 105.00
4/12/2012 2291 J L Unruh 204.00 62,086.77 204.00
4/12/2012 2292 United States Transfer -- Form 941 500.29 61,586.48 500.29
4/30/2012 2293 KS Emp Sec Fund 3.31 61,583.17 3.31
4/30/2012 2294 J L Unruh 506.00 61,077.17 506.00
4/30/2012 2297 Dave Ulbrich 353.81 60,723.36 353.81
4/30/2012 2300 Don Lanzrath 343.34 60,380.02 343.34
5/10/2012 2301 Epp's 186.41 60,193.61 186.41
6/4/2012 2303 Epp's 2,372.57 57,821.04 2,372.57
6/4/2012 2307 JL Unruh 12,187.20 45,633.84 12,187.20
6/4/2012 2308 Dave Ulbrich 318.42 4531542 318.42
6/4/2012 2309 Richard Schroeder 166.75 45,148.67 166.75
6/4/2012 2310 Don Lanzrath Fire Board & Reim 220.00 44,928.67 220.00
6/4/2012 2311 Ron's Tire and Service 12022 44,808.45 12022
6/4/2012 2312 Victor Phillips 414.19 44,394.26 41419
6/6/2012 Reimbur -- Plum Grove - blades (540.00) 44,934.26 (340.00)
6/6/2012 Reimbursement -- Greers - rock (135.00)]  45,069.26 (135.00)
6/25/2012 2314 Dave Ulbrich 346.73 44,722.53 346.73
6/30/2012 2318 Hales Sales 1,849.81 42,872.72 1,845.81
6/30/2012 2319 Bru-Den 230.00 42,642.72 230.00
6/30/2012 232] Interstate Battery Systems of Cent Kansas 200.00 42,442.72 200.00
6/30/2012 2323 Don Lanzrath 500.00 41,942.72 500.00
6/30/2012 2325 Richard Schroeder 500.00 41,442.72 500.00
6/30/2012 2327 Ruth Sperling 500.00 40,942.72 500.00
6/30/2012 2331 Welbomn Sales 2,399.76 38,542.96 2,399.76
7/30/2012 2332 Epp's 27.29 38,515.67 27.29
773012012 2336 Dave Ulbrich 56.61 38,459.06 56.61
8/27/2012 2340 Don Lanzrath 226,59 3823247 226.59
8/27/2012 2341 Don Lanzrath 586.06 37,646.41 586.06
8/27/2012 2343 Dave Ulbrich 31135 37,335.06 31135




State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

8/27/2012 2345 Leach Rod 429.00 36,906.06 429.00
8/27/2012 2346 Ruth Sperling -- reimbursement 27.50 36,878.56 27.50
8/27/2012 2347 KS Fed Surplus pProp - oil 413.75 36,464.81 413.75
9/16/2012 2351 J L Unruh 2,157.44 34,307.37 2,157.44
9/24/2012 2353 Don Lanzrath 74.44 34.232.93 74.44
9/24/2012 2354 Dave Ulbrich 474.10 33,758.83 474.10
924/2012 2357 Don Lanzrath 70.76 33,688.07 70.76
10/11/2012 2361 Epp's 14.15 33,673,92 14.15
10/17/2012] 2364 3 L Unruh 951.07 32,722.85 951.07
10/17/2012 2366 HV County Noxious Weed 1,672.18 31,050.67 1,672.18
10/17/2012 2367 KS Emp Sec Fund 2.10 31,048.57 2.10
10/29/2012 2373 Dave Ulbrich 397.69 30,650.88 397.69
10/29/2012 2374 Don Lanzrath 660.37 29,990.51 660.37
11/11/2012 2376 Dept of Treasury - IRS 308.64 29,681.87 308.64
11/26/2012 2378 Don Lanzrath 711.31 28 970,56 711.31
11/26/2012 2380 Dave Ulbrich 360.88 28,609.68 360.88
11/26/2012 2381 1& ) drainage 996.60 27.613.08 996.60
11/26/2012 2383 JL Unnuh 1,098.25 26,514.83 1,098.25
11/26/2012 2384 Heinze Ins 374.00 26,140.83 374.00
12/19/2012 2389 Heinze Ing 25.00 26,115.83 25.00
12/1972012 2391 J L Unruh 371.13 25,744.70 371.13
12/19/2012 2392 Epp's Service 2,240.01 23,504.69 2,240.01
12/2772012 2393 Victor Phillips 223.96 23,280.73 22396
12/27/2012 2396 Dave Ulbrich 115.16 23.,165.57 115.16
12/27/2012 2397 don Lanzrath 286.73 22,878.84 286.73
12/27/2012 2399 Constructions Attachments 3,766,00 19,112.84 3,766.00
12/30/2012 2400 Dept of Treasury - IRS 552.57 18,560.27 552.57
12/30/2012 2401 KS Dept of Labor 2.62 18,557.65 2.62
12/31/2012 Transfer to machine 18,557.65 0.00 18,557.65
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Road Fund Exp Total 85,500.00 1,500.00 8,687.05 16,508.46 6,859.93 31,348.06 18,557.65 2,038.85 0.00 0.00
Reconciling total for all expenditures. §5,500.00

Note: The "Total and 'Reconciling total' should be equal.
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Pleasant Township

Projected Receipts:

State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

YTD Receipts: 33,460.98
. . 2012 Projected
Machine Fund Receipts Receipts: 2012
0.00 Receipts Detail |
. - Budget County eres
Date Received From pudge . ounty Interest Other Transfer
Remaining [reasurer | Income
10/31/2012 Interest 32.14 -32.14 32.14
8/13/2012 equipment sale 12,000.00 -12,032.14 12,000.00
12/31/2012 Transfer from General 2,871.19 -14,903.33 2,871.19
12/31/2012 Transfer from Road 18,557.65 -33,460.98 18,557.65
Total]  33.460.98 0.00 32140 12,000.00| 21,428.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciling total for all receipts detail 33,460.98

Note: The ‘Total' and 'Reconciling total' should be equal.
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Pleasant Township

Machine Fund Expenditures

Running Total
Cash Balance:

2012 Budget
Authority:

2012 Budget Authority:

Less YTD Expenditures:

Remaining Exp Authority:

State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

2012

21,870.93

Expenditures Detail

Date

Check
Number

Paid to/Description

Amount
Paid

Budget
Remaining

Officers
Pay

Wages &
Taxes

Repairs

Supplies

Equipment

Buildings

Transfer

1/30/2012

2255

KDOT

16,000.00

-16,000.00

16,000.00

9/26/2012

2358

equipnient purchase

28,426.50

-44,426.50

28,426.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

44,426.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

44,426,350

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Reconciling total for all expenditures.
Note: The "Total’ and 'Reconciling total' should be equal.

44,426.50
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Pleasant Township

UNPAID BILLS AT DECEMBER 31 FOR
THE YEAR OF 2012

State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

Date Ordered Owed To Description General Road Fund Machine Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund
Fund Fund
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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